guarding the campus traffic regulations in and around the site etc; 

The tenderer will be fully responsible for considering the financial effect of any or 
all the factors while submitting his tender. 

4.0 Earnest Money 

4.1 The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of Rs.39,500/- 
(Rupees Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred only) in online mode only. 

4.2 EMD in any other form other than as specified above will not be accepted. Tender 
not accompanied by the EMD in accordance with clause 4.1 above shall be 
rejected. 

4.3 No interest will be paid on the EMD. 
4.4 EMD of unsuccessful tenderers will be refunded/ returned within 30 days of award

[...]

Complete the works within 30 Days as per the work programme enclosed with the 
tender in two or three shifts if considered necessary by the Employer at no extra 
cost to the Employer. 

4. I / We have deposited an earnest money of earnest money of Rs. 39,500/- 
(Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred only) Online mode which, I / 
We note, will not bear any interest and is liable for forfeiture. 

I. If our offer is withdrawn within the validity period of acceptance by the 
Employer. 

Or 

II. If the contract agreement is not executed by us within 7 days from the date